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NATIONAL: DID SHUTDOWN MAKE TRUMP LOOK
STRONGER OR WEAKER

Public divided on border wall but oppose emergency declaration to build it;
Trump rating down slightly, Pelosi net rating up

West Long Branch, NJ — After ending the longest government shutdown in U.S. history, the
public is divided on whether it has made President Donald Trump look stronger or weaker. Trump’s job
rating has ticked down a little, but public opinion of House Speaker Nancy Pelosi has generally improved
in the aftermath according to the latest national Monmouth University Poll. The public is split on
whether a new budget deal should include funding for a wall across the U.S. border with Mexico, but they
oppose — by a nearly 2-to-1 margin — Trump using an emergency declaration to get it built. The poll also
finds that the percentage of Americans who feel that the state of the union is strong has dropped from a
majority one year ago to a minority today.

Most Americans (81%) approve of Trump’s decision to reopen government for three weeks, but
they are divided on how this action affects his image. Somewhat more say it makes him look weaker
(32%) rather than stronger (24%), but a plurality of 41% say it has had no effect on his image.
Republicans are more likely to say his action makes him look stronger (44%) rather than weaker (19%)
while Democrats hold the opposite view (47% looks weaker to 10% looks stronger). Independents are
split at 28% weaker and 25% stronger. All the interviews for this poll were conducted after the deal to
reopen government was announced.

Trump’s overall job rating stands at 41% approve and 54% disapprove. His approval number is
similar to the 43% positive rating he received in Monmouth’s November 2018 poll, while his disapproval
number has ticked up from 49%. Trump’s job rating among different partisan groups in November was

83%-10% among Republicans, 42%-45% among independents, and 12%-83% among Democrats. It has
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not changed much among Republicans in the current poll (now 84%-13%), but his negatives have
increased slightly among independents (41%-53%) and Democrats (8%-91%).

“Despite what was objectively a climbdown in Trump’s position, these poll results provide more
evidence that public opinion of the president has been largely baked in since day one. The needle may
move, but it does not move all that much,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth
University Polling Institute.

Half the public (50%) says that Trump is primarily responsible for the shutdown going on so
long, compared to 35% who put most of the blame on Congressional Democrats and 5% who chiefly
blame Congressional Republicans. One-third (34%) say that pressure exerted by Congressional
Democrats had a major impact on Trump’s decision to reopen government, another 37% say this pressure
had a minor impact, and just 26% say it had no impact.

Public opinion of the job Congress is doing currently stands at 18% approve and 72% disapprove.
It was 23% approve and 63% disapprove in November. There have been significant shifts in partisan
opinion after the change in House control. Republican approval of Congress dropped from 39% two
months ago to 11% now, while Democratic approval increased from 17% to 34%. Approval among
independents decreased slightly from 18% to 11% since November.

Public opinion of congressional leadership also remains negative, but Pelosi, newly re-installed as
Speaker of the House, has seen a net uptick in her rating. Currently, 34% approve and 45% disapprove of
the job she is doing as Speaker, while 21% have no opinion. In November, her rating as House Minority
Leader was 17% approve and 38% disapprove, with 45% having no opinion. This net improvement — her
positive rating is up 17 points compared to her negative rating being up 7 points — is due largely to a jump
in the opinions of her fellow Democrats — from 29% approve and 16% disapprove in November to 68%
approve and 10% disapprove in the current poll. On the other side of the Capitol, Senate Majority Leader
Mitch McConnell’s rating stands at 15% approve and 40% disapprove, with 45% having no opinion. This
is somewhat more negative than his 15% approve, 28% disapprove, and 57% no opinion rating from
November.

“A few months ago, more than one-third of Democrats said they wanted new leadership in the
House. It seems they may have changed their tune after Pelosi’s performance during the recent
shutdown,” said Murray.

The president and Congress have given themselves three weeks to negotiate a new budget with a
border security deal. If they cannot reach an agreement, nearly half the public (48%) say that they should
just fund the remainder of the fiscal year without a new border security deal. Another 26% say they
should extend temporary funding for a few more weeks and continue negotiating. Just 20% would support

shutting down the government again until a deal is reached. Four-in-ten (39%) Republicans support
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another shutdown if a border security deal is not reached in the next three weeks. Just 23% of
independents and 3% of Democrats agree.

Trump said he might use emergency powers to build a border wall if funding for it is not included
in the budget. One-third of Americans (34%) would support the president declaring a national emergency
in order to use military funding to build a border wall. Nearly twice as many (64%) would disapprove of
this move. Most Republicans (71%) would support the president using emergency powers to build the
border wall, while nearly all Democrats (93%) and most independents (66%) would be opposed.

Overall, 44% of the American public supports building a wall along the U.S. border with Mexico
while 52% are opposed. Support for building a wall has ticked up during Trump’s presidency - it stood
at 35% in September 2017 and 40% in January 2018. Currently, 86% of Republicans, 42% of
independents, and only 12% of Democrats support building a border wall.

“One possible reason for the increase in public support of a border wall is that the definition of
what actually constitutes a ‘wall’ has changed over the past few months. It will still be difficult for
budget negotiators to come to an agreement, though, because there are just as many people adamantly
opposed to funding a wall as there are people who would be very unhappy if the new budget does not
include it,” said Murray.

Just over 3-in-10 Americans (31%) say it is very important to them that a new budget deal
includes funding for a border wall, while 16% say this is somewhat important, 9% not too important, and
43% not at all important. At the same time, 35% of Americans say it is very important to them that a new
budget deal does not include funding for a border wall, while 18% say this is somewhat important, 12%
not too important, and 32% not at all important.

Just 9% of Americans feel that border wall funding should be tied to dealing with the status of
illegal immigrants brought to the U.S. as children. Most (89%) say the two issues should be dealt with
separately. These results are basically unchanged from last year.

In other Monmouth University Poll findings, just over one-third of the public (37%) feels that
Trump’s agenda at the midway point in his current term has focused a lot on issues important to average
Americans, 29% say his agenda has focused a little on these issues, and 33% say it has not focused at all
on these issues. Compared to one year ago, the number of people who say Trump has given no attention
to the concerns of average Americans has increased from 26%. The number who say he has given a little
attention to these issues has declined from 34%. However, the number who say he has given them a lot of
attention has held stable from 37% one year ago.

President Trump’s State of the Union address was initially scheduled to be delivered this week,
but was postponed by the shutdown. While he is likely to give his administration a glowing review when

he does deliver it, less than half of the public feels that the current state of the union is either very (13%)
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or somewhat (35%) strong. Another 27% say it is not too strong and 22% say it is not strong at all. The
48% who currently feel the state of the union is at least somewhat strong is down from 55% who said the
same in January 2018. The decline of confidence in the state of the union over the past year cuts across
all partisan groups — going from 76% to 71% among Republicans, from 52% to 44% among
independents, and from 42% to 34% among Demaocrats.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from January 25 to 27, 2019 with
805 adults in the United States. The question results in this release have a margin of error of +/- 3.5

percentage points. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long

Branch, NJ.

QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

TREND: Jan. Nov. Aug June April March Jan. Dec. Sept. Aug. July May March
2019 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017
Approve 41% 43% 43% 43% 41% 39% 42% 32% 40% 41% 39% 39% 43%
Disapprove 54% 49% 50% 46% 50% 54% 50% 56% 49% 49% 52% 53% 46%
(VOL) No opinion 5% 8% % 11% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11%
(n) (805) (802) (805) (806) (803) (803) (806) (806) (1,009) (805) (800) (1,002) (801)
2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job the U.S. Congress is doing?
TREND: Jan. Nov. Aug. June April  March  Jan. Dec. Sept. Aug. July May  March  Jan.
2019 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017
Approve 18% 23% 17% 19% 17% 18% 21% 16% 17% 18% 19% 19% 25% 23%
Disapprove 72% 63% 69% 67% T71% 72% 68% 65% 69% 69% 70% 68% 59% 66%
(VOL) No opinion 10% 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 11% 19% 15% 13% 11% 13% 16% 11%
(n) (805) (802) (805) (806) (803) (803) (806) (806) (1,009) (805) (800) (1,002) (801) (801)
TREND: Continied 01 i a0le 20l 016 205 W15 2015 205 015 005 2015 2015 2014 2003
Approve 15% 14% 17% 22% 17% 16% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 18% 17% 14%
Disapprove 7% 78% 76% 68% 73% 73% 71% 71% T72% 69% 71% 67% 70% 73% 76%
(VOL) No opinion 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10%
(n) (802) (803) (803) (1,008) (1,003) (1,006) (1,012) (1,009) (1,203) (1,001) (1,002) (1,005) (1,003) (1,008) (1,012)

* Registered voters

[QUESTIONS 3 & 4 WERE ROTATED]
3. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch McConnell is doing as Senate Majority

Leader, or do you have no opinion of him?

Jan. Nov. April Jul
TREND: 2015 2018 2018 2017
Approve 15% 15% 10% 12%
Disapprove 40% 28% 38% 38%
No opinion 45% 57% 52% 49%
(n) (805) (802) (803) (800)

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Nancy Pelosi is doing as Speaker of the House, or
do you have no opinion of her?

Jan. Nov. April Jul
TREND: 2019 2018* ZOFZ)LS* 201¥*
Approve 34% 17% 17% 17%
Disapprove 45% 38% 44% 42%
No opinion 21% 45% 39% 41%
(n) (805) (802) (803) (800)

* Question wording was: “as House Minority Leader?”
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5. Would you say the State of the Union is very strong, somewhat strong, not too strong, or not
at all strong?

Jan. Jan.

TREND: 2019 2018
Very strong 13% 13%
Somewhat strong 35% 42%
Not too strong 27% 24%
Not at all strong 22% 14%
(VOL) Don’t know 3% 6%
(n) (805) (806)

6. How much has Donald Trump’s agenda during his first two years in office focused on
issues important to average Americans — a lot, a little, or not at all?

TREND: W05 018 ooip 200 2o
A lot 37% 37% 32% 35% 42%
A little 29% 34% 31% 30% 28%
Not at all 33% 26% 35% 32% 27%
(VOL) Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%

(n) (805) (806) (800) (1,002) (801)

* Trends from 2017 were asked about Trump’s agenda during his first month/s and 2018 asked about first year.

[QUESTIONS 7, 8 & 9 WERE ROTATED]

As you may know, the federal government was partially shut down for more than a month.
7. How much is President Trump responsible for the shutdown going on so long — a great
deal, some, only a little, or not at all?

Jan.

2019

A great deal 57%
Some 16%
Only a little 15%
Not at all 11%
(VOL) Don't know 1%
(n) (805)

8. How much are the Democrats in Congress responsible for the shutdown going on so long —
a great deal, some, only a little, or not at all?

Jan.

2019

A great deal 41%
Some 21%
Only a little 20%
Not at all 16%
(VOL) Don't know 2%
(n) (805)

9. How much are the Republicans in Congress responsible for the shutdown going on so long
— a great deal, some, only a little, or not at all?

Jan.

2019

A great deal 41%
Some 29%
Only a little 18%
Not at all 11%
(VOL) Don't know 2%
(n) (805)
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10. And who is most responsible for the length of this shutdown — President Trump, the
Democrats in Congress, or the Republicans in Congress? [ITEMS WERE ROTATED]

Jan.
2019
Trump 50%
Democrats 35%
Republicans 5%
(VOL) Can't choose 8%
(VOL) Don't know 2%
(n) (805)

11. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s decision to agree to reopen government
for three weeks while a border security deal is being negotiated?

Jan.

2019
Approve 81%
Disapprove 15%
(VOL) Don't know 4%
(n) (805)

12. Do you think this decision makes Donald Trump look stronger or weaker as president, or
does it have no effect on his image as president?

Jan.

2019

Stronger 24%
Weaker 32%
No effect 41%
(VOL) Don't know 3%
(n) (805)

12A. Do you think pressure exerted by Congressional Democrats had a major impact, minor
impact, or no impact on the president’s decision to reopen government?

Jan.

2019

Major impact 34%
Minor impact 37%
No impact 26%
(VOL) Don't know 3%
(n) (805)

13. If the president and Congress cannot come to an agreement on funding border security in
the next three weeks, should they shut down government again until a deal is reached, should
they extend temporary funding for a few more weeks and continue negotiating, or should they
just agree to fund government for the rest of the year without a new border security deal?

Jan.

2019

Shut down government again 20%
Extend temporary funding 26%
Agree to fund government for rest of year 48%
(VOL) Don't know 6%
(n) (805)

14. Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the U.S. border with Mexico?

Jan. Jan. Sept. Sept.

TREND: 2019 2018 2017 2015
Favor 44% 40% 35% 48%
Oppose 52% 57% 60% 43%
(VOL) Don't know 4% 3% 5% 10%
(n) (805) (806) (1,009) (1,009)
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[QUESTIONS 15A & 15B WERE ROTATED)]
15A. How important is it to you that a new budget deal INCLUDES funding for a border wall —
very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?

Jan.

2019

Very important 31%
Somewhat important 16%
Not too important 9%
Not at all important 43%
(VOL) Don't know 0%
(n) (805)

15B. How important is it to you that a new budget deal DOES NOT INCLUDE funding for a
border wall — very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?

Jan.

2019

Very important 35%
Somewhat important 18%
Not too important 12%
Not at all important 32%
(VOL) Don't know 3%
(n) (805)

16. If a deal cannot be reached on border security, would you approve or disapprove of the
president declaring a national emergency in order to use funding designated for the U.S. military
to build a wall along the Mexican border?

Jan.

2019

Approve 34%
Disapprove 64%
(VOL) Don't know 2%
(n) (805)

17. Should a legislative solution on the status of illegal immigrants brought here as children be
tied to funding for a border wall or should these two issues be dealt with separately?

TREND: 215 oots
Tied 9% 14%
Dealt with separately 89% 82%
(VOL) Don't know 2% 4%

) (805) (806)

[Q18-41 held for future release.]



Monmouth University Polling Institute 01/28/19

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from January 25 to 27, 2019 with a national random sample of 805 adults age 18 and older, in
English. This includes 405 contacted by a live interviewer on a landline telephone and 400 contacted by a
live interviewer on a cell phone. Telephone numbers were selected through random digit dialing and
landline respondents were selected with a modified Troldahl-Carter youngest adult household screen.
Monmouth is responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. Final sample
is weighted for region, age, education, gender and race based on US Census information. Data collection
support provided by Braun Research (field) and SSI (RDD sample). For results based on this sample, one
can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or
minus 3.5 percentage points (unadjusted for sample design). Sampling error can be larger for sub-
groups (see table below). In addition to sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording
and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
Self-Reported
25% Republican
45% Independent
30% Democrat

48% Male
52% Female
30% 18-34
33% 35-54
37% 55+
65% White
12% Black
15% Hispanic
8% Asian/Other
68% No degree
32% 4 year degree
MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted moe
sample (+-)
TOTAL 805 3.5%
REGISTERED VOTER  Yes 735 3.6%
No 70 11.7%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 214 6.7%
PARTY ID Independent 351 5.2%
Democrat 226 6.5%
IDEOLOGY Liberal 195 7.0%
Moderate 258 6.1%
Conservative 320 5.5%
GENDER Male 379 5.0%
Female 426 4.8%
AGE 18-34 154 7.9%
35-54 287 5.8%
55+ 354 5.2%
RACE White, non-Hispanic 608 4.0%
Other 166 7.6%
COLLEGE GRADUATE No degree 402 4.9%
4 year degree 393 5.0%
WHITE COLLEGE White, no degree 302 5.6%
White, 4 year degree 302 5.6%
INCOME <$50K 262 6.1%
$50 to <100K 242 6.3%
$100K+ 234 6.4%
2016 VOTE BY Trump 10+ pts 324 5.5%
COUNTY Swing <10 pts 161 7.7%
Clinton 10+ pts 320 5.5%

HiH
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TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
1. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 41% 43% 29% 84% 41% 8% 9% 31% 70% 50%
g;tgfegﬁge[;?;‘a'd Trumpis doing — pyeabprove 54% 53% 65% 13% 53% 91% 91% 64% 25% 43%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 0% 0% 5% 5% 6%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
1. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 33% 35% 46% 42% 43% 38% 50% 23%
g;tgfegﬁge[;?;‘a'd Trumpis doing i bprove 64% 59% 50% 55% 52% 59% 45% 74%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
1. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 53% 45% 34% 49% 41% 51% 41% 32%
g;tgfegﬁge[;?;‘a'd Trumpis doing i bprove 41% 52% 62% 46% 56% 46% 52% 64%
[VOL] Dont Know 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
2. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 18% 18% 19% 11% 11% 34% 27% 19% 13% 15%
82}254“ the U.S. Congress is Disapprove 72% 73% 67% 83% 80% 55% 62% 69% 83% 7%
[VOL] Dont Know 10% 9% 14% 7% 9% 11% 11% 12% 4% 8%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
2. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 21% 19% 16% 21% 19% 16% 16% 24%
82}254“ the U.S. Congress is Disapprove 67% 62% 80% 73% 70% 7% 78% 61%
[VOL] Dont Know 11% 19% 5% 6% 11% 6% 6% 15%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
2. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 16% 15% 21% 18% 16% 14% 16% 24%
82}254“ the U.S. Congress is Disapprove 7% 80% 64% 7% 80% 76% 76% 66%
[VOL] Dont Know 7% 5% 16% 5% 4% 9% 9% 10%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
3. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 15% 16% 5% 29% 13% 5% 4% 11% 27% 16%
8{,}2; g’sbs“g',ﬁ;';e“ﬂhzggz?yeﬂggden Disapprove 40% 43% 24% 21% 42% 56% 66% 48% 21% 42%
or do you have no opinion of him? N opinion 45% 41% 71% 50% 45% 39% 30% 41% 52% 42%
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WHITE COLLEGE
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE DEGREE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree
3. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 13% 9% 16% 18% 13% 17% 17% 12% 16%
e o Mo Loader,  Disapprove 39% 29% 45% 46% 34% 54% 41% 38% 35%
or do you have no opinion of him? N opinion 47% 63% 39% 36% 53% 28% 42% 50% 49%
WHITE COLLEGE
DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
3. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 18% 10% 16% 20% 14% 19% 14%
i o Mo Loader,  Disapprove 55% 34% 42% 54% 37% 37% 46%
or do you have no opinion of him? N opinion 27% 56% 42% 27% 50% 44% 40%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
4. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 34% 35% 28% 5% 27% 68% 72% 36% 11% 27%
gfs‘ggggbke“‘,i‘;ﬁﬁep,‘f,'gj'sg doing Disapprove 45% 47% 33% 82% 50% 10% 15% 38% 71% 54%
you have no opinion of her? No opinion 21% 19% 39% 14% 23% 23% 13% 27% 17% 19%
WHITE COLLEGE
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE DEGREE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree
4. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 41% 28% 32% 40% 31% 40% 28% 47% 24%
gf;ggg‘;‘;e“:i‘,“fﬁzepﬁ'gj'ss doing Disapprove 37% 33% 53% 46% 43% 48% 55% 23% 55%
you have no opinion of her? No opinion 23% 38% 15% 14% 25% 12% 17% 30% 20%
WHITE COLLEGE
DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
4. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 37% 35% 31% 41% 27% 31% 42%
e oo ot he Hioves, o g Disapprove 53% 37% 47% 49% 54% 45% 36%
you have no opinion of her? No opinion 10% 28% 21% 10% 19% 24% 22%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
5. Would you say the State of the Very strong 13% 15% 2% 25% 11% 8% 5% 8% 24% 18%
;{’r‘g’n“g,'Sngf[ggt;gg%g?‘;?“ﬁ;ﬁh;;‘a” Somewhat strong 35% 35% 35% 46% 33% 26% 24% 36% 39% 37%
strong? Not too strong 27% 25% 36% 18% 30% 29% 30% 32% 20% 25%
Not at all strong 22% 22% 23% 9% 21% 34% 39% 19% 14% 17%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Page 2
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
5. Would you say the State of the Very strong 9% 7% 15% 17% 12% 16% 14% 11%
g?g’n“g,'Sngf[ggt;gg%g?‘;?“ﬁ;ﬁh;;‘a” Somewhat strong 32% 36% 32% 35% 35% 32% 34% 34%
strong? Not too strong 28% 32% 22% 27% 28% 24% 30% 22%
Not at all strong 27% 21% 28% 17% 21% 25% 18% 30%
[VOL] Dont Know 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
5. Would you say the State of the Very strong 14% 14% 8% 17% 16% 14% 14% 12%
;{?g)ng,'Sngf{gszgggggﬁ“ﬁgﬁ*‘;‘ml Somewhat strong 34% 34% 35% 33% 35% 35% 32% 35%
strong? Not too strong 31% 27% 31% 28% 21% 26% 29% 26%
Not at all strong 16% 21% 22% 21% 25% 21% 20% 24%
[VOL] Dont Know 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
6. How much has Donald Trumps A lot 37% 39% 19% 77% 36% 6% 6% 25% 66% 45%
agenda during fhis first WO Years 4 tde 29% 26% 48% 18% 35% 28% 29% 40% 20% 32%
mggr;alri]ttﬂg), ?J\r/%rgtg:t glrl'f]?e"cans " Not at all 33% 34% 28% 5% 28% 64% 64% 33% 13% 22%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
6. How much has Donald Trumps A lot 30% 27% 44% 38% 38% 34% 46% 17%
agenda during his first Wo years 4 jtge 25% 37% 22% 28% 30% 26% 28% 31%
mggr;al?ttﬂg average /a*”;ericans © Notatall 43% 35% 34% 31% 30% 40% 25% 49%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
6. How much has Donald Trumps A lot 48% 42% 30% 43% 35% 47% 35% 27%
agenda during his firSt WO years 4 jitde 30% 24% 30% 29% 31% 27% 28% 31%
mggr;al?ttﬂ: g‘{%"g‘tg; glrlgericans - Not at all 21% 33% 38% 26% 34% 26% 34% 39%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
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TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
7. How much is President Trump A great deal 57% 55% 68% 20% 54% 90% 88% 70% 27% 49%
e o S ol Some 16% 17% 8% 24% 20% 5% 5% 13% 26% 17%
some, only a little, or not at all? Only a little 15% 16% 9% 34% 12% 4% 4% 8% 27% 17%
Not at all 11% 11% 12% 20% 12% 1% 2% % 19% 16%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
7. How much is President Trump A great deal 64% 61% 51% 58% 54% 62% 48% 75%
e o s ol Some 16% 15% 20% 14% 17% 15% 21% %
some, only a little, or not at all? Only a little 13% 15% 16% 14% 17% 11% 18% 8%
Not at all 6% 7% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 8%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
7. How much is President Trump A great deal 44% 57% 61% 51% 60% 48% 55% 66%
going neible {g;‘gh_e; g‘ﬁ;‘;?ggal Some 23% 19% 14% 19% 17% 19% 18% 13%
some, only a little, or not at all? Only a little 21% 14% 16% 15% 14% 19% 16% 10%
Not at all 11% 11% 8% 14% 10% 13% 10% 9%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
8. How much are the Democrats A great deal 41% 42% 37% 77% 43% 9% 16% 31% 66% 49%
's”hS;g,’;gv'ﬁs;o{ﬁgpg’n”g'g",gggr_tge Some 21% 22% 19% 14% 24% 24% 20% 29% 18% 19%
gg?fgt(;ffg" some, only a little, or Only a little 20% 18% 30% 6% 20% 31% 34% 23% 8% 19%
) Not at all 16% 17% 8% 3% 11% 35% 30% 16% 7% 11%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
8. How much are the Democrats A great deal 34% 38% 42% 43% 43% 37% 48% 27%
e e g e Some 24% 26% 23% 16% 21% 22% 21% 23%
%gﬁiegtféfl«‘lfj)l, some, only a little, or Only a little 20% 20% 17% 22% 20% 18% 18% 23%
' Not at all 21% 14% 16% 17% 13% 22% 13% 22%

[VOL] Dont Know

2%

3%

2%

2%

3%

1%

1%

4%
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WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
8. How much are the Democrats A great deal 51% 41% 41% 46% 36% 52% 40% 31%
'S”hEtgggvfﬁSgsoﬁﬁgpo"nngg",gnfgf}ge Some 20% 23% 17% 23% 27% 19% 30% 21%
ggégt(ﬁf?ﬂv some, only a little, or Only a little 18% 19% 24% 15% 19% 17% 12% 26%
Not at all 10% 17% 17% 15% 17% 11% 17% 20%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
9. How much are the Republicans A great deal 41% 40% 48% 13% 43% 60% 66% 48% 21% 39%
'S”hEt‘;‘g,g;ﬁsgsoﬁﬁgpg’n”:thgnfgr}ge Some 29% 30% 20% 36% 27% 25% 20% 28% 36% 28%
ggfﬂgtﬁ%'v some, only a little, or Only a little 18% 18% 18% 28% 17% 11% 8% 15% 26% 20%
Not at all 11% 11% % 21% 10% 3% 4% % 16% 12%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
9. How much are the Republicans A great deal 44% 49% 38% 39% 38% 49% 34% 56%
e e ot long - Some 29% 23% 29% 33% 28% 29% 33% 21%
ggﬁtﬁgy some, only a little, or Only a little 16% 16% 20% 17% 21% 12% 20% 13%
Not at all 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
9. How much are the Republicans A great deal 31% 41% 42% 37% 51% 37% 41% 47%
's”hS;g,’;gv'ﬁs;o{ﬁgpg’n”g'g",gggr_tge Some 31% 37% 27% 31% 25% 28% 31% 28%
gg?&?@h some, only a little, or Only a little 24% 12% 17% 21% 15% 18% 16% 18%
Not at all 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 16% 11% 5%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
10. And who is most responsible Trump 50% 49% 59% 12% 47% 85% 83% 61% 22% 39%
e o Dot Democrats 35% 37% 22% 78% 35% 3% 6% 21% 66% 45%
in Congress, or the Republicans Republicans 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 8% 7% 5% 3% 6%

in Congress?

[VOL] Cant choose
[VOL] Dont Know

8%
2%

8%
1%

6%
5%

8%
0%

12%
2%

3%
0%

3%
1%

11%
2%

9%
0%

9%
1%
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
10. And who is most responsible Trump 61% 57% 46% 49% 50% 50% 39% 71%
f,;’r;;“iggﬁt”%‘rﬁ,gf;,“t'ﬁjglgg;;vg?a;s Democrats 26% 28% 40% 36% 36% 34% 44% 17%
:2 gggg;g:gbm the Republicans Republicans 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7%
[VOL] Cant choose 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 3%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
10. And who is most responsible Trump 37% 46% 57% 43% 50% 41% 43% 63%
{;’r;g“igg‘;?%‘,ﬁ,‘T’I;ht'ﬁ;g‘ggg,vg,“a;s Democrats 46% 41% 27% 45% 35% 43% 37% 26%
:2 gggg;gggbm the Republicans Republicans 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4%
[VOL] Cant choose 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 5%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
11. Do you approve or disapprove Approve 81% 80% 88% 86% 81% 78% 82% 83% 81% 80%
of Donald Trumps decision to .
agree to reopen government for Disapprove 15% 17% 6% 12% 15% 19% 14% 13% 17% 15%
e oo e being o ated>  [VOL] Dont Know 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
11. Do you approve or disapprove  Approve 81% 78% 85% 81% 82% 78% 85% 75%
of Donald Trumps decision to .
agree to reopen government for Disapprove 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 17% 12% 22%
‘S*ggfmxeg'g;ﬁ“gziﬁgbgggifnated? [VOL] Dont Know 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
11. Do you approve or disapprove  Approve 84% 86% 79% 82% 84% 82% 82% 80%
of Donald Trumps decision to .
agree to reopen government for Disapprove 13% 9% 17% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15%
;*;rgfmwyeggglvighggiﬁgb‘n’;‘;%’tiated? [VOL] Dont Know 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
12. Do you think this decision Stronger 24% 25% 17% 44% 25% 10% 11% 24% 35% 26%
T o ko oK dent,  Weakeer 32% 32% 29% 19% 28% 47% 42% 29% 27% 33%
or gggz 'St gfevsei o gffecr on his No effect 41% 40% 45% 35% 44% 42% 44% 46% 37% 39%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
12. Do you think this decision Stronger 23% 25% 28% 20% 27% 19% 27% 19%
ng})kﬁgse?g?‘;‘;gaﬂg‘r“;g ',f,’roe‘;idem Weaker 31% 32% 28% 36% 32% 32% 29% 38%
or does it have no effect on his No effect 42% 39% 42% 42% 38% 48% 42% 40%
image as president?
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
12. Do you think this decision Stronger 30% 21% 23% 26% 23% 29% 24% 20%
Qﬁ)kf;e?gfjjggg‘rmaz 'gg;idem’ Weaker 29% 27% 34% 24% 37% 29% 29% 37%
or does it have no effect on his No effect 38% 50% 39% 47% 39% 40% 46% 39%
image as president?
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
12A. Do you think pressure Major impact 34% 35% 25% 21% 27% 54% 54% 30% 25% 29%
exerted by ﬁgggfnﬁ;}g??;mw, Minor impact 37% 37% 38% 45% 38% 30% 30% 40% 40% 39%
minor impact, or no impactonthe N impact 26% 26% 30% 32% 32% 14% 15% 28% 32% 29%
president's decision to reopen
government? [VOL] Dont Know 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
12A. Do you think pressure Major impact 38% 30% 30% 41% 33% 35% 30% 41%
exerted by ﬁggggerﬁggg??;qpam Minor impact 35% 44% 41% 28% 38% 37% 38% 36%
minor impact, or no impactonthe  Ng impact 24% 24% 27% 27% 26% 26% 30% 18%
president's decision to reopen
government? [VOL] Dont Know 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
12A. Do you think pressure Major impact 28% 34% 38% 33% 33% 30% 33% 38%
B o oo pact Minor impact 39% 38% 33% 39% 41% 36% 37% 38%
minor impact, or no impactonthe  Ng impact 31% 26% 25% 28% 24% 30% 28% 22%
president's decision to reopen
government? [VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
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TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
13. If the president and Congress Shut down government again until 20% 22% 12% 39% 23% 3% 5% 12% 36%
cannot come to an agreement on a deal is reached
funding border security in the next :
B Extend temporary funding for a 26% 26% 31% 38% 24% 20% 17% 26% 33%
glrae_rel(\sv'\elgl](’?, should they - [READ few more weeks and continue
’ negotiating
Just agree to fund government for 48% 48% 48% 14% 49% 73% 75% 59% 24%
the rest of the year without a new
border security deal
[VOL] Dont Know 6% 5% 10% 9% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp
13. If the president and Congress Shut down government again until 32% 10% 17% 23% 20% 20% 20% 23%
cannot come to an agreement on a deal is reached
funding border security in the next i
R Extend temporary funding for a 26% 27% 29% 24% 26% 28% 23% 29%
gg?l(\g’,\egﬁ’ should they - [READ few more weeks and continue
! negotiating
Just agree to fund government for 37% 58% 52% 47% 45% 46% 52% 43%
the rest of the year without a new
border security deal
[VOL] Dont Know 6% 5% 2% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5%
2016 MARGIN by
WHITE WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME COUNTY
Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts
13. If the president and Congress Shut down government again until 14% 23% 21% 16% 22% 22% 24%
cannot come to an agreement on a deal is reached
funding border security in the next :
B Extend temporary funding for a 21% 31% 26% 26% 30% 24% 25%
tcr)llg%ﬁcv)v,\elglﬁ‘ should they - [READ few more weeks and continue
’ negotiating
Just agree to fund government for 59% 40% 48% 52% 41% 52% 45%
the rest of the year without a new
border security deal
[VOL] Dont Know 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7%
2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
13. If the president and Congress Shut down government again until 23% 16%
cannot come to an agreement on a deal is reached
funding border security in the next :
B Extend temporary funding for a 31% 25%
three weeks, should they - [READ few more weeks and continue
OPTIONS]? oh
negotiating
Just agree to fund government for 43% 53%
the rest of the year without a new
border security deal
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 6%
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TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
14. Do you favor or oppose Favor 44% 46% 35% 86% 42% 12% 8% 36% 74% 53%
puilding awall along the U.S. Oppose 52% 51% 60% 12% 52% 86% 90% 57% 25% 44%
[VOL] Dont Know 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
14. Do you favor or oppose Favor 37% 37% 47% 48% 46% 40% 52% 28%
puilding awall along the U.S. Oppose 60% 60% 50% 48% 50% 57% 44% 68%
[VOL] Dont Know 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
14. Do you favor or oppose Favor 55% 46% 37% 52% 44% 52% 47% 35%
puilding awall along the U.S. Oppose 41% 50% 60% 44% 53% 45% 48% 61%
[VOL] Dont Know 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
15A. How important is it to you Very important 31% 33% 17% 70% 28% 4% 5% 19% 58% 38%
}R‘ictfurbeé"sbfﬁ%ﬁg?ﬂ a border Somewhat important 16% 15% 23% 17% 17% 13% % 19% 17% 17%
wall — very important, somewhat Not too important 9% 8% 17% 5% 12% 9% 9% 15% 6% 8%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 43% 43% 43% 8% 43% 74% 79% 46% 19% 35%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
15A. How important is it to you Very important 24% 20% 34% 36% 31% 29% 37% 17%
et e border  Somewhat important 15% 17% 15% 17% 18% 12% 18% 14%
wall — very important, somewhat Not too important 10% 6% 8% 13% 9% 10% 11% 6%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 51% 56% 42% 34% 41% 49% 34% 63%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
15A. How important is it to you Very important 39% 34% 24% 36% 29% 40% 31% 22%
e e e border  Somewhat important 20% 13% 16% 15% 18% 16% 12% 18%
wall — very important, somewhat Not too important 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 29% 43% 49% 39% 43% 35% 47% 50%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
15B. How important is it to you Very important 35% 37% 21% 25% 33% 47% 55% 31% 27% 34%
thata ,Q%"[SBdngJn%‘?% DOES Somewhat important 18% 17% 26% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19%
border wall — very important, Not too important 12% 11% 22% 13% 13% 11% 7% 18% 12% 12%
somewhat important, not too
important, or not at all important? Not at all important 32% 32% 30% 39% 32% 24% 19% 31% 39% 33%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 3% 0% 6% 3% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
15B. How important is it to you Very important 37% 35% 34% 37% 32% 41% 32% 42%
R e D e Somewhat important 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% 14% 21% 13%
ggg:‘sv mu;;ggﬁmpﬁéﬁ% Not too important 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11%
important, or not at all important? Not at all important 31% 29% 35% 29% 32% 31% 30% 33%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1%
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
15B. How important is it to you Very important 28% 40% 34% 35% 37% 35% 32% 36%
R e Somewhat important 23% 16% 23% 17% 14% 20% 17% 17%
border wall — very important, Not too important 14% 12% 10% 12% 15% 10% 12% 15%
somewhat important, not too
important, or not at all important? Not at all important 31% 28% 31% 33% 32% 31% 36% 30%
[VOL] Dont Know 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
16. If a deal cannot be reached on Approve 34% 35% 21% 71% 32% 6% 6% 23% 62% 43%
border security, would you
approve or disapprove of the .
president dec|a|'ing a national Disapprove 64% 63% 76% 27% 66% 93% 94% 75% 37% 56%
emergency in order to use funding
designated for the U.S. military t
builda wall along the Mexicar,  [VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
border?
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
16. If a deal cannot be reached on Approve 25% 21% 40% 37% 34% 31% 41% 18%
border security, would you
approve or disapprove of the .
president declaring a national Disapprove 2% 7% 57% 61% 63% 67% 57% 80%
emergency in order to use funding
designated for the U.S. military to
build a wall along the Mexican [VOL] Dont Know 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
border?
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WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
16. If a deal cannot be reached on Approve 43% 36% 23% 43% 34% 39% 35% 28%
border security, would you
approve or disapprove of the .
president declaring a national Disapprove 54% 61% 75% 55% 64% 60% 63% 70%
emergency in order to use funding
designated for the U.S. military t
build a wall along the Mexican  [VOL] Dont Know 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
border?
TOTAL REGISTERED TO VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con Male
17. Should a legislative solution Tied to funding 9% 10% 3% 16% 10% 2% 3% 6% 16% 13%
on the status of illegal immigrants
brought here as children be tiedto  Dealt with separately 89% 88% 91% 81% 90% 95% 96% 93% 81% 85%
funding for a border wall or should
these two issues be dealt with [VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
separately?
GENDER AGE 3-WAY COLLEGE GRAD WHITE
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ No degree 4 yr degree White non-Hisp Hsp-Blk-Asn-Oth
17. Should a legislative solution Tied to funding 5% 6% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 5%
on the status of illegal immigrants
brought here as children be tiedto  Dealt with separately 92% 92% 87% 87% 89% 88% 87% 92%
funding for a border wall or should
these two issues be dealt with [VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
separately?
WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE INCOME 2016 MARGIN by COUNTY
White no degree White college <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Trump 10+pts Swing <10pts Clinton 10+pts
17. Should a legislative solution Tied to funding 12% 10% 6% 9% 15% 10% 6% 9%
on the status of illegal immigrants
brought here as children be tiedto  Dealt with separately 86% 87% 91% 90% 83% 87% 91% 89%
funding for a border wall or should
these two issues be dealt with [VOL] Dont Know 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
separately?
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